Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 447 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF MICHAEL TARTARILLA FROM THE MORRIS COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING ACADEMY ALTERNATE ROUTE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Michael Tartarilla has completed the Morris County Public Safety Training Academy Alternate Route Program; and

WHEREAS, Michael Tartarilla was hired by the West Milford Township Police Department effective October 2, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey that the West Milford Township Police Department was authorized to hire Michael Tartarilla from the Morris County Public Safety Training Academy with the effective employment date of October 2, 2023.

Adopted: December 13, 2023

Adopted this 13 th day of December, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk